
      2017 OXFORD MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
                                                                           PUBLIC 

                                                           
 
MAYOR:      MAYOR PRO-TEM: 
 
Jerry D. Roseberry          Mike J. Ready (Post #3)                
1204 Asbury Street     70 Wentworth Drive 
Oxford, GA 30054     Oxford, GA 30054 
(H)(770) 787-4671     (770) 788-0462    
(O)(770) 784-5880     ankan70live.com  
jroseberry@oxfordgeorgia.org    mready@oxfordgeorgia.org 
Term of Election:  Jan 2012 - Dec 2019                                     Term of Election:  Jan 2016 - Dec 2019   
  
 
    COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

 
David Eady (Post #4)                 George R. Holt (Post #2) 
1222 Wesley Street     407 West Soule Street 
Oxford, GA  30054                                                                      P.O. Box 595 
(770) 784-0071                    Oxford, GA  30054 
dseady@gmail.com                                                          (770) 788-2548  
dseady@oxfordgeorgia.org      gholt6@juno.com 
Term of Election: Jan 2014 – Dec 2017                gholt@oxfordgeorgia.org                                              

Term of Election:  Jan 2016 – Dec 2019 
 
Melvin O. Baker (Post #6)     James H. Windham, Jr. (Post #5)  
119 Oxford North Road     1737 Highway 81 North 
Oxford, GA 30054     P.O. Box 1494 
(H)(770)786-4654     Oxford, GA  30054 
Mob7614@aol.com     H) (770)786-4209    
mbaker@oxfordgeorgia.org          jwindham@oxfordgeorgia.org 
Term:   July 2016 – Dec 2017    Term of Election: Jan 2014 – Dec 2017  
Appointed to fill Terry Smith Term July 2016 

 
 

Sarah Davis (Post #1)                  
P.O. Box 307        
Oxford, GA  30054      
(H)(770) 787-4857    
SarahD307@aol.com 
sdavis@oxfordgeorgia.org                                                           
Term:  Appointed  Jan 2014 – Dec 2015  
Term of Election: Jan 2016 – Dec 2019        


